IR,

VIOLATION NO. paTE - 7- P&
FORM VI 31 APING. & 7 F5~ FI 5F

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

NOTICE OF ABATEMENT

LOCATION: FARM NAMWWMLL NO M 2
DISTRICTW county FEoiertcd

TO%W %Mw/,»{ GESIGNATED AGENT %WW
ADDRESWJ7IW%‘%€)§@ A G ot T
W’%W v W A 2y 7

Notice is hereb glve é(hat the undersigned made a special inspection of the above
named well on_Z~ 20 J». The violation cited ,under violation
number , heretofore found to exist on 4 -/ 20&4 has been fully
abated. Any outstanding order issued pursuant to said notice of violation is hereby
rescinded, and you are hereby notified that you may resume operations.

A copy of this notice has been posted at the wellsite and sent by certified or
registered mail to the person or Designated Agent named above.

By this notice, The Office of Oil and Gas does not waive its' rights to pursue civil
penalties and or misdemeanor charges pursuant to the subject violation.

SIGNEWMA@W ADDRESS

TITLE ﬂ‘/ /{&4 W
TELEPHONE 32~ 347~ 75'/) 7




/

- VIOLATION NO. N patE 9/~ 04
FORM VI 27 APINO.Y7-085-09/59
(REV 7/02) | :

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

NOTICE OF VIOLATION

- LOCATION: FARM NAME 44347 fumi/y TFus? WELLNO. /7’414747‘ ya
DISTRICT_/Ylurphy/ ’ %OUNTY Ritchie |
To:gmgée [Jesources LLC DESIGNATED AGENT Virren //4115,{/

ADDRESS /6375 Rick 0 ADDRESS A2 A8 [Bax7¥
7 o 2. émﬁ%zlﬂ;, wyVv 2£/78

The above well is being posted this / §7 day of .SB/’?" ,2008 ,fora
violation of West Virginia Code 22-6=& ___ and/or 35 CSR Series_ = , Section_~— -,
of the Legislative rules of the Office of Oil and Gas of the Department of of Environmental
Protection, set forth in detail as follows: (U se additional sheets as necessary)

226~ -6 '
( a) IL) Is gnlawful for any person 75 commence any well worK,
out first securiny From the. directsr e proper perm; f.

To Abate: /4/"/0/;/ and obtoin a aée/ch// permit.

A copy of this notice has been posted at the wellsite and sent by certified or
registered mail to the person or Designgted Agent named above.

You are hereby granted until s 8 2006, to abate this v1olatxon

Timely abatement of the violation may result in mxtlgatlon of any or all actions
available to the Office under West Virginia Code 22-6, including but not limited to
assessment of civil penalties, filing of misdemeanor charges, and injunctive relief.

An informal conference with the Oil and Gas inspector should be arranged prior to

- the date set forth above for abatement of the violation. :
If you wish to contest this violation, refer to procedures outlmed in West Virginia

Code 22-6-4. ,
voenl At [/ o2 DRESSﬁa/K:'BO Lox 30 :
TITLEgég‘ivaf /n #_/5/' ,g)m?%w//& WV 26/78 .

“RECEIVED—,
TELEPHONE 30¥-288-372€ Offes OfOl‘l,g%as E

UNTIL THE DISTRICT OIL AND GAS INSPECTOR RECEIVES A (AL ! Chist |

FROM YOU (THE OPERATOR) TELLING HIM THIS VIOLATION IS ABATEBP ( § 2006 |

IT WILL BE ASSUMED THAT THE VIOLATION REMAINS UNABATED. ,
— ' WV Department of

Envrronmental Protect:on




